PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Doron Polus			01/24/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	THE SLIDING D	OOR COMPANY			
Street Address:	20235 Bahama	St.			
City:	Chatsworth				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91311				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property T	/pe	Number			
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 47729			
	76				
Patent Number:	76				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	DATA DATA De sent via US Ma	47729 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	DATA DATA <i>De sent via US Ma</i> neil.vohra@	47729			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA DATA <i>neil.vohra@</i> Neil.Vohra@	47729 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> opillsburylaw.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	DATA DATA De sent via US Ma neil.vohra@ Neil Vohra 725 S. Figu	47729 il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA DATA De sent via US Ma neil.vohra@ Neil Vohra 725 S. Figu	47729 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ppillsburylaw.com eroa St., Suite 2800			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA DATA neil.vohra@ Neil Vohra 725 S. Figu Los Angele	47729 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ppillsburylaw.com eroa St., Suite 2800			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA DATA neil.vohra@ Neil Vohra 725 S. Figu Los Angele NUMBER:	47729 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> opillsburylaw.com eroa St., Suite 2800 s, CALIFORNIA 90017			

Zaitlen, Richard H. <richard.zaitlen@pillsburylaw.com>Attorney's Docket No. 015613-0356628PATENT

For:	U.S. Rights	
For:	U.S. Patent	
By:	Inventors	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:		
e e se	Doron Polus	
	3982 Peacock Ridge Rd.,	
	Calabasas, CA 91301	÷.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

1	· .• ·	$\sim a_{\rm c}$,			
				·	٢.	
		·				

THE SLIDING DOOR COMPANY 20235 Bahama St., Chatsworth, CA 91311 Nationality: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Patent No. 7,647,729 issued on January 19, 2010 and any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said U.S. Patent No. 7,647,729 and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said invention and said U.S. Patent No. 7,647,729 and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 01

Signature of Doron Polus

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 029690 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 01/24/2013